
SCRATCH

2023-05-28

Día:

Fecha:

Torneo:

Campo:

XVI CAMPEONATO DOBLES MIXTO C Y L

ENTREPINOS

Ida/
Vuelta

1 / 1

Pos. Jugador Club
Stroke
PlayTo PAR

(33:32)1 Ortiz de Pinedo Fernandez,J/Or ALDEAMAYOR -4 65
Ortiz de Pinedo Fernandez,Jose Maria (+2) + Ortiz de Pinedo Fernandez,Raquel (3)

(36:31)2 Alvarez-Guisasola B.,J/Garcia ENTREPINOS -2 67
Alvarez-Guisasola B.,Javier (0) + Garcia Alvarez-Guisasola,Ines (27)

(34:33)3 Cabezudo San Jose,F/ManzaneraSOTOVERDE -2 67
Cabezudo San Jose,Fernando (3) + Manzanera Redondo,Virginia (9)

(36:33)4 Arquero Rodriguez,P/SrisaengorISLA DOS AGUAS 0 69
Arquero Rodriguez,Pedro (4) + Srisaengorn,Suban (7)

(34:37)5 Gomez Fernandez,C/Perez de DieISLA DOS AGUAS +2 71
Perez de Diego   Gomez,Manuel (4) + Gomez Fernandez,Celia (21)

(36:36)6 Velasco Frutos,J/Perez San Jos ENTREPINOS +3 72
Velasco Frutos,Jose Miguel (1) + Perez San Jose,Maria del Carmen (27)

(35:38)7 Martin Calzada,I/Garcia Novell ALDEAMAYOR +4 73
Garcia Novella,Javier (3) + Martin Calzada,Irene (20)

(39:34)8 Bodero Moral,A/Iglesias Madrig LLANES MUNICPL +4 73
Iglesias Madrigal,Esther (7) + Bodero Moral,Alberto (11)

(36:38)9 Nilsson,A/Guilarte Martin-Cale ENTREPINOS +5 74
Nilsson,Andre (6) + Guilarte Martin-Calero,Henar (19)

(38:36)10 Ortiz de Pinedo Armendia,D/Ort ALDEAMAYOR +5 74
Ortiz de Pinedo Armendia,Daniel (11) + Ortiz de Pinedo Armendia,Elia (13)

(37:38)11 Gonzalez Rodriguez,F/Martin Ar ENTREPINOS +6 75
Gonzalez Rodriguez,Felix Antonio (10) + Martin Arranz,Silvia (17)

(38:37)12 Diez Vega,S/Elosua de Juan,P LEON-PROSACYR +6 75
Diez Vega,Segundo (5) + Elosua de Juan,Pilar (10)

(38:38)13 Garcia Chico,J/Garcia Novella, ALDEAMAYOR +7 76
Garcia Chico,Javier (9) + Garcia Novella,Paloma (21)

(40:36)14 Redondo Merinero,D/Villar Fran ENTREPINOS +7 76
Redondo Merinero,Domingo (5) + Villar Francos,Maria Luisa (12)

(38:39)15 Ramos Valverde,A/Ramos ValverdRSHECC +8 77
Ramos Valverde,Ana Maria (13) + Ramos Valverde,Apolinar (19)

(38:39)16 Regueras Escudero,E/Sanchez PaLA GALERA +8 77
Regueras Escudero,Elias (13) + Sanchez Palla,Pilar (15)

(38:39)17 Menendez Izquierdo,L/Gomez LopENTREPINOS +8 77
Menendez Izquierdo,Luis (9) + Gomez Lopez,Silvia (16)

(38:39)18 Valbuena Rodrigo,M/Hernandez GLA GALERA +8 77
Valbuena Rodrigo,Maria Yolanda (6) + Hernandez Gajate,Manuel (10)

(44:35)19 Montes Hernandez,T/Lopez PalomENTREPINOS +10 79
Montes Hernandez,Teofilo (12) + Lopez Palomo,Maria Amor (24)

(42:37)20 de Francisco Cano,C/Vaquerizo ENTREPINOS +10 79
Vaquerizo Gilsanz,Jorge (6) + de Francisco Cano,Carolina (27)

(41:38)21 Barreales Silva,M/Carro Carro, OLIMPICO LEÓN +10 79
Carro Carro,Antolin (9) + Barreales Silva,Mari Carmen (17)

(41:39)22 Villalba Villasur,C/Antolin An GRIJOTA +11 80
Villalba Villasur,Carmelo (8) + Antolin Antolin,M Amparo (26)

(41:39)23 Grande Alcain,M/Altable Izquie Federación Cast +11 80
Altable Izquierdo,Mªantonia (16) + Grande Alcain,Miguel (15)

(41:39)24 Escorial Esteban,J/Carrisque S ARANDA +11 80
Carrisque Sanchez,Sonia (9) + Escorial Esteban,Juan Carlos (10)

(41:40)25 Pereda Retuerto,M/Mateo HerrerENTREPINOS +12 81
Pereda Retuerto,Miguel Angel (18) + Mateo Herrero,Marisa (23)

(43:39)26 Gonzalez Izquierdo,N/del Caño Federación Cast +13 82
Gonzalez Izquierdo,Nicolas (9) + del Caño Pérez,Irene (19)

(42:40)27 Diez Garcia,R/Rodriguez Aparic LEON-PROSACYR +13 82
Diez Garcia,Rosa Mary (12) + Rodriguez Aparicio,Leandro Benito (14)

(43:39)28 Gonzalez Llamazares,S/Antolin ISLA DOS AGUAS +13 82
Antolin Aguado,Elena (7) + Gonzalez Llamazares,Salvador (11)

(45:38)29 Durantez Escudero,J/Mate BayonFederación Cast +14 83
Durantez Escudero,Julio (14) + Mate Bayon,Maria Elena (24)
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(46:37)30 Infante Garcia,E/Casares Merel GRIJOTA +14 83
Casares Merelo,Guillermo (11) + Infante Garcia,Elena (26)

(41:42)31 Vazquez de Prada Parrilla,A/Pa ENTREPINOS +14 83
Vazquez de Prada Parrilla,Alfonso (9) + Parrilla Escobar,Eva (27)

(43:40)32 Garcia Novella,M/Crespo Garcia ALDEAMAYOR +14 83
Crespo Garcia,Diego (13) + Garcia Novella,Maria (14)

(44:39)33 Finat Gomez,B/Balsategui PerezLA GALERA +14 83
Balsategui Perez,Antonio (12) + Finat Gomez,Berta (13)

(45:39)34 Hernandez Martin,L/Duran YanezENTREPINOS +15 84
Hernandez Martin,Luis (18) + Duran Yanez,Edris (22)

(43:41)35 Lopez Lorenzo,M/Corcoles VazquSOTOVERDE +15 84
Corcoles Vazquez,Antonio (8) + Lopez Lorenzo,Maria Jose (27)

(42:43)36 Gutierrez Vegara,F/de Los Buei ISLA DOS AGUAS +16 85
Gutierrez Vegara,Francisco (13) + de Los Bueis Revilla,Mercedes (21)

(43:44)37 Extremo Recio,L/Leonardo FadriISLA DOS AGUAS +18 87
Extremo Recio,Luis Carlos (14) + Leonardo Fadrique,Rosalia (27)

(43:44)38 del Hoyo Gomez,J/Fernandez SalLA GALERA +18 87
del Hoyo Gomez,Jesus (11) + Fernandez Salgueiro,Yolanda Maria (27)

(41:46)39 Perez Sanz,R/Tobal Gonzalez,S ENTREPINOS +18 87
Tobal Gonzalez,Santiago (13) + Perez Sanz,Rosario (23)

(44:43)40 Gonzalez Rodriguez,M/Olmedo DiFederación Cast +18 87
Olmedo Diez,Francisco Javier (12) + Gonzalez Rodriguez,Maria Pilar (19)

(43:46)41 Casares Perez,J/Rafael CasaresENTREPINOS +20 89
Casares Perez,Jose Faustino (12) + Rafael Casares,Vanesa (26)

(46:43)42 Hernaez Barrio,J/Anton Cubillo SALDAÑA +20 89
Anton Cubillo,M. Jesus (17) + Hernaez Barrio,Jesus Manuel (17)

(44:45)43 Cava Encijo,A/Diaque Garcia,P Federación Madr +20 89
Cava Encijo,Aurelio (15) + Diaque Garcia,Paula (19)

(47:44)44 Herreras Iglesias,L/Pradera Le ENTREPINOS +22 91
Pradera Leonardo,Juan (18) + Herreras Iglesias,Lourdes (24)

(45:46)45 Rowing,H/Vazquez Enjuto,J ENTREPINOS +22 91
Vazquez Enjuto,Jorge (14) + Rowing,Helen Eugenia (27)

(47:45)46 Arranz Esteban,P/Perez SandovaFederación Cast +23 92
Perez Sandoval,Mariano (19) + Arranz Esteban,Pilar (27)

(48:44)47 Pelayo Rapado,M/Turrion   SancCOSTA TEGUISE +23 92
Turrion   Sanchez,Luis Vicente (12) + Pelayo Rapado,Maria Luisa (22)

(46:47)48 Saez de Andres,J/Iglesias Nava ENTREPINOS +24 93
Saez de Andres,Jesus (14) + Iglesias Navarro,Susana (24)

(46:49)49 Perez Felpete,E/Riera Guerrero OLIMPICO LEÓN +26 95
Riera Guerrero,Jose Ignacio (18) + Perez Felpete,Eva Maria (27)
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(30:29)1 Pereda Retuerto,M/Mateo HerrerENTREPINOS -10 59
Pereda Retuerto,Miguel Angel (18) + Mateo Herrero,Marisa (23)

(30:30)2 Cabezudo San Jose,F/ManzaneraSOTOVERDE -9 60
Cabezudo San Jose,Fernando (3) + Manzanera Redondo,Virginia (9)

(31:31)3 Gonzalez Rodriguez,F/Martin Ar ENTREPINOS -7 62
Gonzalez Rodriguez,Felix Antonio (10) + Martin Arranz,Silvia (17)

(29:33)4 Ramos Valverde,A/Ramos ValverdRSHECC -7 62
Ramos Valverde,Ana Maria (13) + Ramos Valverde,Apolinar (19)

(32:31)5 Arquero Rodriguez,P/SrisaengorISLA DOS AGUAS -6 63
Arquero Rodriguez,Pedro (4) + Srisaengorn,Suban (7)

(32:31)6 Ortiz de Pinedo Armendia,D/Ort ALDEAMAYOR -6 63
Ortiz de Pinedo Armendia,Daniel (11) + Ortiz de Pinedo Armendia,Elia (13)

(30:33)7 Nilsson,A/Guilarte Martin-Cale ENTREPINOS -6 63
Nilsson,Andre (6) + Guilarte Martin-Calero,Henar (19)

(30:33)8 Gomez Fernandez,C/Perez de DieISLA DOS AGUAS -6 63
Perez de Diego   Gomez,Manuel (4) + Gomez Fernandez,Celia (21)

(31:32)9 Regueras Escudero,E/Sanchez PaLA GALERA -6 63
Regueras Escudero,Elias (13) + Sanchez Palla,Pilar (15)

(31:32)10 Garcia Chico,J/Garcia Novella, ALDEAMAYOR -6 63
Garcia Chico,Javier (9) + Garcia Novella,Paloma (21)

(31:33)11 Menendez Izquierdo,L/Gomez LopENTREPINOS -5 64
Menendez Izquierdo,Luis (9) + Gomez Lopez,Silvia (16)

(34:30)12 de Francisco Cano,C/Vaquerizo ENTREPINOS -5 64
Vaquerizo Gilsanz,Jorge (6) + de Francisco Cano,Carolina (27)

(33:32)13 Ortiz de Pinedo Fernandez,J/Or ALDEAMAYOR -4 65
Ortiz de Pinedo Fernandez,Jose Maria (+2) + Ortiz de Pinedo Fernandez,Raquel (3)

(35:30)14 Alvarez-Guisasola B.,J/Garcia ENTREPINOS -4 65
Alvarez-Guisasola B.,Javier (0) + Garcia Alvarez-Guisasola,Ines (27)

(33:32)15 Grande Alcain,M/Altable Izquie Federación Cast -4 65
Altable Izquierdo,Mªantonia (16) + Grande Alcain,Miguel (15)

(37:28)16 Montes Hernandez,T/Lopez PalomENTREPINOS -4 65
Montes Hernandez,Teofilo (12) + Lopez Palomo,Maria Amor (24)

(34:31)17 Infante Garcia,E/Casares Merel GRIJOTA -4 65
Casares Merelo,Guillermo (11) + Infante Garcia,Elena (26)

(35:30)18 Hernandez Martin,L/Duran YanezENTREPINOS -4 65
Hernandez Martin,Luis (18) + Duran Yanez,Edris (22)

(35:31)19 Bodero Moral,A/Iglesias Madrig LLANES MUNICPL -3 66
Iglesias Madrigal,Esther (7) + Bodero Moral,Alberto (11)

(34:32)20 Velasco Frutos,J/Perez San Jos ENTREPINOS -3 66
Velasco Frutos,Jose Miguel (1) + Perez San Jose,Maria del Carmen (27)

(34:32)21 Villalba Villasur,C/Antolin An GRIJOTA -3 66
Villalba Villasur,Carmelo (8) + Antolin Antolin,M Amparo (26)

(34:33)22 Diez Vega,S/Elosua de Juan,P LEON-PROSACYR -2 67
Diez Vega,Segundo (5) + Elosua de Juan,Pilar (10)

(34:33)23 Barreales Silva,M/Carro Carro, OLIMPICO LEÓN -2 67
Carro Carro,Antolin (9) + Barreales Silva,Mari Carmen (17)

(30:37)24 Perez Sanz,R/Tobal Gonzalez,S ENTREPINOS -2 67
Tobal Gonzalez,Santiago (13) + Perez Sanz,Rosario (23)

(37:30)25 Durantez Escudero,J/Mate BayonFederación Cast -2 67
Durantez Escudero,Julio (14) + Mate Bayon,Maria Elena (24)

(32:36)26 Martin Calzada,I/Garcia Novell ALDEAMAYOR -1 68
Garcia Novella,Javier (3) + Martin Calzada,Irene (20)

(35:33)27 Diez Garcia,R/Rodriguez Aparic LEON-PROSACYR -1 68
Diez Garcia,Rosa Mary (12) + Rodriguez Aparicio,Leandro Benito (14)

(33:35)28 Gutierrez Vegara,F/de Los Buei ISLA DOS AGUAS -1 68
Gutierrez Vegara,Francisco (13) + de Los Bueis Revilla,Mercedes (21)

(35:34)29 Gonzalez Izquierdo,N/del Caño Federación Cast 0 69
Gonzalez Izquierdo,Nicolas (9) + del Caño Pérez,Irene (19)
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CLASIFICACION HCP

2023-05-28

Día:
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1 / 1
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(34:35)30 Extremo Recio,L/Leonardo FadriISLA DOS AGUAS 0 69
Extremo Recio,Luis Carlos (14) + Leonardo Fadrique,Rosalia (27)

(37:32)31 Herreras Iglesias,L/Pradera Le ENTREPINOS 0 69
Pradera Leonardo,Juan (18) + Herreras Iglesias,Lourdes (24)

(35:34)32 Arranz Esteban,P/Perez SandovaFederación Cast 0 69
Perez Sandoval,Mariano (19) + Arranz Esteban,Pilar (27)

(35:35)33 Valbuena Rodrigo,M/Hernandez GLA GALERA +1 70
Valbuena Rodrigo,Maria Yolanda (6) + Hernandez Gajate,Manuel (10)

(37:33)34 Redondo Merinero,D/Villar Fran ENTREPINOS +1 70
Redondo Merinero,Domingo (5) + Villar Francos,Maria Luisa (12)

(36:34)35 Escorial Esteban,J/Carrisque S ARANDA +1 70
Carrisque Sanchez,Sonia (9) + Escorial Esteban,Juan Carlos (10)

(37:33)36 Finat Gomez,B/Balsategui PerezLA GALERA +1 70
Balsategui Perez,Antonio (12) + Finat Gomez,Berta (13)

(36:34)37 Garcia Novella,M/Crespo Garcia ALDEAMAYOR +1 70
Crespo Garcia,Diego (13) + Garcia Novella,Maria (14)

(35:35)38 del Hoyo Gomez,J/Fernandez SalLA GALERA +1 70
del Hoyo Gomez,Jesus (11) + Fernandez Salgueiro,Yolanda Maria (27)

(38:34)39 Gonzalez Llamazares,S/Antolin ISLA DOS AGUAS +3 72
Antolin Aguado,Elena (7) + Gonzalez Llamazares,Salvador (11)

(36:36)40 Gonzalez Rodriguez,M/Olmedo DiFederación Cast +3 72
Olmedo Diez,Francisco Javier (12) + Gonzalez Rodriguez,Maria Pilar (19)

(37:35)41 Hernaez Barrio,J/Anton Cubillo SALDAÑA +3 72
Anton Cubillo,M. Jesus (17) + Hernaez Barrio,Jesus Manuel (17)

(36:37)42 Saez de Andres,J/Iglesias Nava ENTREPINOS +4 73
Saez de Andres,Jesus (14) + Iglesias Navarro,Susana (24)

(36:38)43 Cava Encijo,A/Diaque Garcia,P Federación Madr +5 74
Cava Encijo,Aurelio (15) + Diaque Garcia,Paula (19)

(38:36)44 Lopez Lorenzo,M/Corcoles VazquSOTOVERDE +5 74
Corcoles Vazquez,Antonio (8) + Lopez Lorenzo,Maria Jose (27)

(36:38)45 Vazquez de Prada Parrilla,A/Pa ENTREPINOS +5 74
Vazquez de Prada Parrilla,Alfonso (9) + Parrilla Escobar,Eva (27)

(35:39)46 Casares Perez,J/Rafael CasaresENTREPINOS +5 74
Casares Perez,Jose Faustino (12) + Rafael Casares,Vanesa (26)

(37:37)47 Rowing,H/Vazquez Enjuto,J ENTREPINOS +5 74
Vazquez Enjuto,Jorge (14) + Rowing,Helen Eugenia (27)

(35:39)48 Perez Felpete,E/Riera Guerrero OLIMPICO LEÓN +5 74
Riera Guerrero,Jose Ignacio (18) + Perez Felpete,Eva Maria (27)

(39:38)49 Pelayo Rapado,M/Turrion   SancCOSTA TEGUISE +8 77
Turrion   Sanchez,Luis Vicente (12) + Pelayo Rapado,Maria Luisa (22)
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